



IN CO-OPERATION WITH THE IAAF

AFFILIATION FORM to NEW MEMBER WMA ("Monaco")

or

RE-AFFILIATION FORM to OLD MEMBER WMA ("Monaco")

Revised : June 2017

WORLD MASTERS ATHLETICS, PROMOTING MASTERS ATHLETICS THROUGHOUT THE WORLD IN COOPERATION WITH THE IAAF

This form confirms the new application for Affiliation of:	[]
This form confirms the Re-Affiliation of:	[]

Name of Masters Affiliate, Federation or Association, and the Abbreviation: (Ie, World Masters Athletics (WMA))

Name of IAAF National Federation, and the Abbreviation :

.....

-Are Masters Directly within the IAAF National Federation (NGB) (YES or NO) ? -Are Masters a Separate Section within the IAAF National Federation (NGB) (YES or NO) with their own committee/commission? (YES or NO) ?

1) Details of Masters Chairman / President

NAME	
ADDRESS:	
COUNTRY:	
Tel	
E mail.	

2) Details of the Masters Secretary

NAME	
ADDRESS:	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
COUNTRY:	
Tel	
E mail	

3) Full name and address where WMA is required to mail or keep contacts if different from those named above

ADDRESS:	
COUNTRY:	
Tel	Fax
E mail	
Date	Name and Signature of Chairman / President Masters
Date	Name and Signature of President National Federation

.....

Note:

-Two (2) separate responsible contacts must be included, one of whom may be the IAAF National Federations contact person or secretary in the case of being directly under the NGB.

-Under the WMA Constitution *ALL Members* must be a part of the IAAF Federated body (NGB) where there is an Independent committee/commission the details in 1, 2, 3 must be supplied. And a signature from the National Body must be included

-Where Members are only part of the Federation at least the Secretary of the National Federation and the Masters contact person shall be required. **With also a letter of Approval from the IAAF Federated body (NGB). -WMA shall require a copy of the make up of the Committee/Commission for the Member looking to affiliate. To be sent separately.

Please return this form and any letter to the

WMA Regional Secretary and copy to WMA Secretary, María Alfaro, to this email address: wmasec16@gmail.com

AFFILIATION or RE-AFFILIATION to WMA ("Monaco") **IMPORTANT INFORMATION:**

1. The affiliation/membership is free of charge. All applicants must be a part of the IAAF National Governing Body (NGB) either directly under the NGB or approved as a Committee /Commission of the NGB.

2. Membership of WMA shall not be available to any prospective member whose constitution is inconsistent with the Objects or spirit of the WMA.

3. Applications for Membership shall be sent to the Regional Association to which the applicant belongs, which will then provide its comments on the application and forward it to the WMA Secretary for a decision by the WMA Council.

4. Applications from the NGB in countries where there is no existing WMA Member, are automatically accepted.

5. Applications from a Masters Association authorised in writing from their NGB in countries where there is no existing WMA Member will be accepted, subject to status within the NGB.

6. Applications from standing Member are automatically accepted. If an application from the same country is presented by the NGB, or a Masters association authorised in writing by the NGB.

7. WMA warmly recommends eventual applicants not officially recognised by their NGB, to contact it prior to presenting their affiliation form.

8. All those duly filling up the application form and responding to all WMA constitutional requirements will get in return a confirmation of validity of the affiliation until 31st December 2017, a complimentary copy of "any" WMA Handbook, and a statement regarding the number of voting delegates they are entitled to at the General Assembly in Malaga, Spain on September 2018. They are also entitled to regularly receive from the WMA Secretary, information on the activity, reports of meetings, agenda and directions to participate to the General Assembly.

9. The signature on the affiliation and the status of WMA Member imply full knowledge and acceptance of the WMA rules and by laws.